

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0	L on road that goes next to Culver's and Sonic	0.01
L	0.23	L S Red Bank Rd	0.24
L	0.34	L Claremont Avenue	0.58
R	0.76	R South Tekoppel Avenue	1.34
L	0.75	L Broadway Avenue	2.09
L	0.55	L South Barker Avenue	2.64
R	0.56	R Claremont Avenue	3.2
L	0.07	L South Sonntag Avenue	3.27
R	0.06	R Austin Avenue	3.34
R	0.37	R South Lemcke Avenue	3.71
R	0.3	R and cross bridge over Lloyd Expressway	4.01
L	0.1	L and do loop around parking lot	4.11

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0.09	R West Indiana Street	4.2
R	0.17	R St Joseph Avenue	4.38
R	0.07	R West Lloyd Expressway, SR 62	4.45
L	0.15	L South Lemcke Avenue	4.6
R	0.05	R South Lemcke Avenue	4.65
L	0.01	L Pennsylvania Street	4.66
L	0.35	L North Barker Avenue	5
R	0.13	R Hillcrest Terrace	5.13
L	0.07	L Leslie Avenue	5.21
R	0.34	R Claremont Avenue	5.55
R	0.79	R Bosse Avenue	6.34
S	0.42	Continue back to west side Donut Bank	6.75